
 
 

King Solomon High School Term Dates  
 

INSET DAYS 2024-25 
INSET day 1- Monday 2nd September 2024 

INSET day 2 – To be confirmed  
INSET day 3– To be confirmed 

INSET day 4 -– To be confirmed 
 

 
 

AUTUMN TERM 2024      
Tuesday 3rd September 2024 to Friday 20th December 2024 

 
INSET DAY (School closed) 
 

Monday 2nd September 2024 

 
FIRST DAY OF TERM   for Year 7 and Year 12 (no 
other year groups on site) 
 

Tuesday 3rd September 2024 
Y7 and Y12 ONLY 

 
ALL STUDENTS BACK TO SCHOOL  
 

Wednesday 4th September 2024 

ROSH HASHANAH (School closed) 

Wednesday 2nd October 2024 – Early closure 
for the start of Rosh Hashana: 1.20pm 
 
School closed Thursday 3rd & Friday 4th 
October 2024 

SUCCOT (School closed) 

Wednesday 16 October – Early closure for the 
start of Succot 1.20pm 
 
School closed Thursday 17th & Friday 18th 
October 2024 

HALF-TERM (School closed) 
 
Monday 21st – Friday 25th October 2024 
 

LAST DAY OF THE AUTUMN TERM 
 

Friday 20th December 2024 
Early closure 1.20pm 
 
 

 
WINTER HOLIDAY  
 

Monday 23rd December 2024 – Monday 6th 
January 2025 

 
 
 

 
SPRING TERM 2025    

Monday 6th January 2025 – Friday 4th April 2025 
 
FIRST DAY OF TERM 
 

Monday 6th January 2025 

 
HALF-TERM (School closed) Monday 17 – Friday 21 February 2025 



 
 
LAST DAY OF TERM 
 

Friday 4th April 2025 
Early closure 1.20pm 

 
SPRING HOLIDAY  
 

Monday 7th April 2025 – Monday 21st April 
2025 

 
 

 
SUMMER TERM 2025   

 Tuesday 22nd April 2025 – Thursday 24th July 2025 
 

 
FIRST DAY OF TERM 
 

Tuesday 22nd April 2025 

 
BANK HOLIDAY (School closed) 
 

Monday 5th May 

 
HALF TERM including Bank Holiday  
(School closed) 
 

Monday 26th May – Friday 30th May 

 
SHAVUOT (School closed) 
 

Monday 2nd & Tuesday 3rd June 

 
LAST DAY OF THE SCHOOL YEAR 
 

Tuesday 29th July 2025 
Early closure (1:30 pm) 
 
** Please note that this is 3 days later than 
the end of year date for Ilford Jewish 
Primary School. This is because King 
Solomon High School will have a total of 
four INSET days and we need to make up 
the required number of teaching days.  
 

 


